

CNR No: PBJLB10002782018

CIS No: CHA/9/2018

PUNJAB STATE Vs MUNISH KUMAR ALIAS KALI

Present: Sh. Gursharan Singh, Ld. APP for the State
Accused on bail with counsel Sh. NK Bhambi, Adv.

Summon issued to ASI Vipin Kumar received back with the report of “**Telephonic served**”, but he failed to come present in the court despite his service. This court is satisfied that presence of this witness cannot be procured in an ordinary manner. Let he be summoned through Bailable warrants in the sum of Rs.5000/- with one surety of the like amount for 29.01.2019.

Notice issued to HC Narinder Narinder Singh received back unserved. Let fresh be again issued for the said date, remaining PWs also be summoned for the said date.

Date of Order: 07.01.2019

*Jaspreet Singh**

Next Date: 29-01-2019

Purpose:

(Akbar Khan)

Judicial Magistrate First Class,

Phyllaur

UID NO . PB0426