

State Vs. Aakash alias Kaku.

FIR No. 52 dated 01.09.2018.

Under Section 61-1-14 Excise Act.

PS Naya Gaon.

Present: Sh. Gurjinder Singh, Ld. APP for the State.
Free Legal Aid Counsel for the accused.

Papers taken up today in view of the directions and guidelines contained in the minutes of meeting held under the Chairmanship of Hon'ble Mr. Justice R.K. Jain, Judge, Punjab and Haryana High Court, Chandigarh on 02.05.2020.

The accused Aakash alias Kaku was ordered to be released on interim bail vide order dated 28.03.2020 for six weeks and he was to surrender before the Jail Superintendent on 09.05.2020. As per the guidelines of the High Power Committee, in case, accused has been released on interim bail, his interim bail is further extended for a period of six weeks and he shall be liable to surrender before the Jail Superintendent on 20.06.2020 i.e. after a period of six weeks. Intimation of the same be sent to the Jail Superintendent for necessary compliance.

Date of order: 05.05.2020.

(Ankita Gupta)
Judicial Magistrate Ist Class.
UID No.PB0524.
Kharar.

Kulwinder Singh.
Stenographer Gr.II