

CNR No: PBSGB10010252019

CIS No: CHA-89-2019

State of Punjab VS Kuldeep Singh s-o Hardev Singh s-o Sunder Singh etc.

Present: Sh. HR Goyal Ld. APP for the State.
Accused Karan Singh is absent.
Accused Kuldeep Singh on bail in this case, but custody in some other case and produced by the jail authorities Sangrur through video conference, represented by Sh. Rajiv Kumar Singla Advocate.

Accused produced by the jail authorities Sangrur through video conference. Be again produced on 13.03.2025.

Accused Karan Singh has absented himself from court proceedings without any intimation neither any exemption application nor any information has been supplied by the ld. Counsel for the accused. In the interest of justice, case stands adjourned to 13.03.2025 for awaiting the presence of accused.

No PW is present. On request, fresh summons to prosecution witnesses namely SC Harjit Singh and HC Gian Singh be also issued, for the date fixed.

Date of Order: 04.02.2025
Steno: Satbir

(Daljeet Kaur, PCS)
Sub Divisional Judicial Magistrate
Dhuri, UID NO. PB00420